
Appendix B:  DEM Records Management Liaisons 
(updated July, 2006) 

 
 

Division Records Management 
Liaison 

Phone E-mail 

Agriculture Gail Ficazzola 222-2781, ext. 4502 gail.ficazzola@dem.ri.gov 
Air Resources Donna Lima 222-2808, ext. 7015 donna.lima@dem.ri.gov 
Boat Registration & Licensing Sharon Garrick 222-6647,  ext. 2104 sharon.garrick@dem.ri.gov 
Coastal Resources TBA   
Compliance & Inspection Lynne DeBritto 222-1360, ext. 7506 lynne.debritto@dem.ri.gov 
Criminal Investigation Jo-Anne Scorpio 222-6768, ext.2201 joanne.scorpio@dem.ri.gov 
Director’s Office Rayna Santoro 222-2771, ext. 2409 rayna.santoro@dem.ri.gov 
Fish & Wildlife Cheryl Kennedy 783-8841 cheryl.kennedy@dem.ri.gov 
Forest Environment Catherine Sparks 647-3367 or 4389 cathy.sparks@dem.ri.gov 
Human Resources Janice Thurston 222-2774, ext. 4602 janice.thurston@dem.ri.gov 
Law Enforcement Tom Greene 222-2284 thomas.greene@dem.ri.gov 
Legal Services Irene Lennox 222-6607, ext. 2310 irene.lennox@dem.ri.gov 
Management Services Glenn Miller 222-6825, ext. 4900 glenn.miller@dem.ri.gov 
Parks & Recreation John Faltus 222-2632 john.faltus@dem.ri.gov 
Planning & Development Jane Calo 222-2776, ext. 4316 jane.calo@dem.ri.gov 
Technical & Customer Assistance Cheryl Corsi 222-6822, ext. 7536 cheryl.corsi@dem.ri.gov 
Waste Management Angela Shulman 222-2797, ext. 7133 angela.shulman@dem.ri.gov 
Water Resources Linda Washington 222-4700, ext. 7718 linda.washington@dem.ri.gov 
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